
L'ORDINANCE No' 'ul t* ¡: t¡ 

* Extend contract with David Corey, Ph.D. for psychological examinations (Ordinance; amend 
ContractNo.35l39) 

. 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

i. 	The Police Bureau finds value in having officer applicants submit to a psychological 
examination and to require psychological fitness for duty examinations as needed. 

2. In late 2002 the Police Bureau advertised the Request for Proposals RFP#POLO02 which 
resulted in the selection of David Corey, Ph.D. as the contractor to perform the psychological 
examinations. 

3. Contract No. C35139 was executed in January 2OO4 fora term of two years expiring 
December 31, 2005 if not extended for additional time. The compensation to the contractor 
was limited to $100,000 during the two year term of the contract. 

4. Amendment No. 1 to the contract was passed to extend to term of the agreement for an 
additional year and increase the compensation by an amount of $86,775. 

5. Amendment No. 2 to the contract was passed to extend the term for an additional year and 
increase the compensation by an amount of $86,775. 

6. Amendment No. 3 to the contract was passed to extend the term of the agreement for an 
additional year with no additional compensation. 

7. Amendment No. 4 to the contract was passed to extend the term for an additional two years 
and increase the compensation by $195,000. 

7. At this time it is desirable to extend the term of the agreement for an additional year to allow 
for psychological examinations to be completed for the anticipated hires in early 2071 and to 
allow the Police Bureau sufficient time to do a Request for Proposal for future psychological 
seruices. 

8. 	There is no additional compensation requested for the amendment. 



tr" 84t1 9g 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Mayor and City Auditor are herby authorized to execute amendmentNo. 5 to 
Contract No. C35139 between the City of Portland and David Corey, Ph.D. in a form 
substantially in agreement with the attached Exhibit A. 

Section 2. The Council declares an emergency exists because delay in proceeding with this 
agreement will unnecessarily deprive David Corey, Ph.D. and the City of the mutual benefits of 
this agreement. Therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its 
passagç by the Council. 

passed by the Council: 
DEe I 6 Z0lfJ LaVonne Griffin-Valade 

Auditor of the Cþ of Portland 
Mayor Sam Adams By 
Prepared by: Jenelee Meister 
Date Prepared: November 26,2010 Deputy 



1595 :: 


Agenda No. 

oRDINANcE No.:ü E ¡I. :¿ Í} fi 
l ."x !"..' . , \ *.,ì \ln Title 

*Authorize contracte*ensisn-ts David Corey, Ph.D. for psychological examinations (Ordinance; 

''rì' 

Ámend Contract No. 835139) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Bureau: Police 
Bureau Head: Michael Reese 

Prepared by: Jenelee Meister 

Financial lmoact Statement 
Completed Ñ Amends Budget f] 
Not Required fI 

Portland Policv Document
 
lf 'Yes' requires dity pol¡cy paragraph stated
 

CouncilMeetinq Date
 
December 15,2010
 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTA|N N 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

GONSENT X 

REGULAR I
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentat¡on, test¡mony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the Gity of Portland 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1.Fr'rÞ, 1. Fntz 

2. Fish2. Fish 

3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard I Leonard 

Adams Adams 


